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11ft q: lit ~ ~,tft;r tft;r
~ol.p '!it ~ <ft'Il if ~ m 'I'nJ

'I(f ~ ..•
Shri TarJlvlUl BuD: Unle .. I receiv.

notice of that question, 1 cannot suppl,- the Information.' ,

tftl':"''''l" !Ir~: ~,
em. m or~ ~ {'f' •• Y, it
~ mr 'l7T7lIFf.t *' f mt {'f
~ it; ,!4 it ~ ~li' m
~ol R~ '1i") r~irolT q.«r ~
m>m ~ ft'I1' ~ f!nrr 'lIlT?

Shrl DaJI: I wu quite, aul'Priled to hoar that 95 of the lridustrie. had been rehabilitated. I would. therefore. JiJ~e to ask pointedl, w,hether any industry closed lri Amritsar, natula etc. 85 il result ot having been Ihe victims of the last bOlnbinlt etc" has started workinr. So far as we know. not one of them hal yet start-
"d working, T.lerefore. to wh.t faclll-
lies is the hon. Minister referr\nt when he •• ys that 95 per cent of them have been reiJabWtated? In aatala, Amrit •• r etc. not one of them \las yet started working.

SIIrI .JarJlvan Ram: My information is just the contrary. arid that ia on the basis of th~ report that we have received from the Punjab' Government.

, SIlrI DaJJ: On the 1'1t11, Shri Bula Singh was there. Not one of them is working. Everybody k~ It.
("'t~).

Mr. 8,.. .. r: Hon. lIIembers ~not
go on in thl8 way. ,The qUMtlon hu been ,put. and the BMWer haa been liven. 'n\e bon. Members have lOt ana Iclnd of InformatloD, and the hem.
Minister haa replied that hla information la to the eontr.,.,.. If that an.-
Ii_ by the hon. MlDI.ater I. ~.
han. Members un have the matter discussed in some other mantler. What else 'Can I surgest to themf They might ask for a discuulon saying 'bat the answell that have been given bave not been given in clear terms.

Shrt .Jarjlvan Bam: I would allain reiterate that my information I. baaed on 'the report "eceived from the Punjab Government.

. BIr. Speaker: There arc diveraent vtews and they are a~ the extreme •.
Here' Is an allegation thnt none of tbose industries has been slarted: the bOIl. Minister, however, says that 95 per cent of them haa been rehabilitated ,and they are working.

SIIrl .Jar.llvllll .... : That Is why I
am intervening .. •

8hrl 1tUI1Il: The hon. Minister
.hollld make further enquires.

!'Ihrl .JarllvlUl Bam: My inf,)I'mallon is baRed on the report received from
\.he State Governmcnl. In view of the .. supplementary questions. I shall fIlain 10 into details and check UP whlll the ...,tual po.sItion is.

Shrl Shlvajl Rao 8. Demlllllkh:
What specific step. has the Labour Ministry taken 80 far or propose to take to secure adoquate comperuoation to arrest unemployment under the wnr risks insuranCe acheme In r"'-
peel of ractone. and personnel?

SIIr! .Jarjlvaa Bam: Whatever beneJlt for lay-oft or retrenchment Is provided under the relevant Ada will be payable 10 employees in theae industries.

MJrrstI .... of HI ..... from 1Iu&
PakWIUI
J

·151. .r. Ram Ma"""'r LoIda:
.... 1 Vlllhr ......... ,
.... 1Iacrl:
Sllrl .... 8ewak Y .... ,
8hrI 1[ ...... Pattaa,u:
IIIarl YaIIqMI ...... :
8IIrI a......, ..11 ....... _--:
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Arl Be_ohM' .. tnab:
Bhrl a. S. PUlae,.:

Will the Minister of Labou. III11P-
loJJll8lli ... --.1I11Ha.... be ple .. -
eel. to Itatl!;

(a) whether it I. a faet that alar", number of Hindus have miirated from East Pakistan to India durin, the period from Novembw, 11185 u>
January, 11188;

(b) U BO, the number of IUch miI-
rantA;and

(~) the steps laken to I'I!habUitate them'

Tile Depaty MInister Ia tile MIa ....
try 0' Laboar, Employ ... ent aal Reha. bllltation (Sbrl D. R. Chavaa): (a) and (b). During t~e period from November 1965 to January, 1988,
2,801 migrants have come from Eut Paklsl1ln. Community·wise break.up
Is not available.

(c) Among these mlll'anta, thoae who are eligible for reUef and rehabilitation assistance, are being given relief assistance for the present pending arranllements for their permanent rehabilitation.

WTo ~ ~ """" : 1 5 1II'mI',
19 47 it; ~ ~ IfIifi 'II'AI'Iit it; WTlC '"
~~~!"mr.t~
mon1'Rr ~ it; 'I'rof it ..-rit ~ ?

8brJ D. R. Cha .... n: The total number of migrant. coming from East
Pakistan from 1947 to 1858 I. 4107
lakhs; from April 1858 to December
1963. It is 0.62 lakh.. The inftux from
1-1-1964 to 14-1-1966 is of 8,01,788
person •.

.we ~~~!"r~
"" t ?

.... ~:""'~cmr'lft
qy t 1 'IIT'f "" oirRlt 1

.wo "(1If ~ ~ : oq;om' '"

"".mmr~ 70'l'1'l1I1 '"'lIlT
tnt't II'(m' ~ m '" an;r it ~

lit fiI; 'I'm'!' ~ '1ft ~~ ~'M
II{ t ';RIIft PIT ~ f1;, q ~ fiI;
~~it;mitlli'llli'l~

'I!rof.m:~iIr~~t~
~r~~~t,
~~~t.m:qmwnmr

~ ~ t, '1'11: ~ ~ t <IT 'RI'
~tm-cmr?

Mr. Speaker: Some hon. Minister must answer.

,,1 PI" .,. ....,. : q ~ (\'
111m!' it ~ ~ 'I(\' 1I'Rt t m: Il(t
~~mtl

• ~ 'I'ro'I'I: 'IIT'f ~ 'RI' 1f6\'I'lf? · ....... ~: ~'"""
finAT ~ I

'" m. 1ImIr'f: ~ fir;;r '"
~t I

SlIrl Bata 81a,b: The a .. ta of the·
Minister and Deputy Minister of a Ministry shOUld be aUotted in such a way that they can consult each other within a dose distance; the seata should not be far away.

~~"(1If:~"
8II1M 1!rr qftt ~ Ill: t fiI; u..l t1if it Wl{1lmT" . . .

'If' tft ~ ~: ti\om t,
~ ill\' 1

• ~"(1If: ~mt I
~trqt I m:qwm ~~t
fiIo;~~it;m~it.rt
~,,"~'fl1I'it;m~'Ift

'fIntIr tt 1I'I1I'ft m: qt ~ '" ~
~it; ~ qt ri' it ~ <nm It
• ~ tI'ft w-n ~ ~ IIi1f
{t 1I'I1I'ft I

.we ~ ~ """": VIIIW
1I'(m', .... ~, •• ,
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Bin'I ,D. B. CIIa ..... : That ftlw'e is
not with me.

11ft ~ uq: It q iTaT ~ i
Ai W "T 11ft' "l1i ~ tl"l' i\' III1t 'fr
.....mill'f; r~m ~~ lItf i 'fTflIi-
~~1J1Iltl

WTo uq ~ "~:18if<fq 1
SIIr1 Hem Baraa: May I draw the attontion ot the bon. Minister to Clause No. VIII ot this declaration of pious intC'lltions signed at Tashkent, which snys:

"They also agreed that both aides will create conditions which willI prevent the exodus of peop1e,"

Thi. PUl't:cular clause puts India on a par with Pakistan in tbe matter ot e«,dus of people from one country to another. In this context, may I know-th~ han. Mini81.er has already saiel that during this conllict not a single member of thr~ minurity community throughout the country migrated to Pakistan, whereas Pakistan peoplc migrated to this country-whether our late Prime Minister did not I<oow this whO'n hc put India on R par wilh Pakist.n by this particular clause in this matter ot mischi .. !?

I\:P~.~ "i,a": .~" "T ~
~ TofIf'T f~~ ~ ,'IlT t
~~,,~ ~~

m-m'l\'r ~ 'l1fImTor iI1f 1fIfr t
Qltft' ~ lit t I

TeleplMm. IIIIIt
+

°1114, Sllrt Yasllpal Blntrh:
Dr. P. Srl ...... _:
8111'1 SIlree Narayan Das:
Siorf Balmlkl:
SlIr! ..... rI:
ShrimaU Malftll!OD& Salt ... :
Sllrl M. Ramp!ll'e:
Shrt Da1.ll1 SJucb:

Will lhe Minister of "C1m .....
't ...... be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of arrears ot,',Ma-
phone bUll State-wise (Governlileata!

and Public) as on the lilt December,
1965; and

(I,) \he' Itepo taken to realise the IBme and the reSUlts thereof?

The Parliamentary Secretary In the Department of ColllllUdlleatlon (Sllrl Bbanu Prakash Sl'Dgh): (a) and (b).
The information is laid on the Table or the House, [PICIC.d in Librrrrt/.
See No. LT-5540/66J.

..n lI1I'm'I' ~: ~ ~"",r.r f-{~
11ft' ~ 'I' ~ it .rm;:1II'T \11')
WIT Tf."'I'I' ~ ~ !I't 'f>'W ~m
rqm 'I'JlI' if; m1lit ~ fir f1ir;r
.ntif '" rit ;:rot: ivfr'il;r it> ~
~ ~ rlfit ~ cr) ,,~ ,,'f1Q'T .hIT
~~T itil'~;;fTQ'Q'r

:a;;.fr limit ~ ~<'I' flDrr u!TIT?
~~~Cf'f.l'f~if"';
Qmr 'f."ttft?

TIle Mlnlst~r of Staie In the Departments of ParllamealBl'y Ual", aa4
CommaalcaUoaa (Slarl lapaa&laa Baa) : Sleps heve been taken to realise arrears. The arrears outstanding for upto 1-10-1965 amount
10 about Ro. 4,40 crores, where ... the
last year'. income from telephones is RIo. 43 crores. Now steps are bein" laken to realise the arrears, and where arrears are not paid, the connections are bem" disconnected.

'iii' '"""" m?: ~ it> """
fW;ft ~Q ~ ~ t· f.nroft firm -.:.r it> ~ '1:'1'" t? m. WI"
~,"fir".f'l'rtm~
<!'r. ~ Iff f>A'III1r 'litr1f. ~ .rro:
"' q: ~ 'P.: f~ U!TlfJIT ?
~ it> f.!it fIriA ~ 'II't f~
t ?

